Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N07000000005 FILED December 29, 2006 Sec. Of State bmcknight

KINGDOM NOISE, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: KINGDOM NOISE, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 1045 ABELL CIRCLE OVIEDO, FL. 32765

The mailing address of the corporation is: 1045 ABELL CIRCLE OVIEDO, FL. 32765

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: TO SERVE AS A NON-PROFIT AS AN INTERNATIONAL OUTREACH TO HELP THOSE IN NEED.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED IN BY-LAWS

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

COURTNEY N WALMER 1045 ABELL CIRCLE OVIEDO, FL. 32765 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: COURTNEY N. WALMER

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

COURTNEY N. WALMER 1045 ABELL CIRCLE

OVIEDO, FL 32765

Incorporator Signature: COURTNEY N. WALMER

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: D SEAN P COOPER 467 DEWARS CT. WINTER SPRINGS, FL. 32708

Title: D GEORGE J LAIRD 978 INNSWOOD CT. LONGWOOD, FL. 32779

Title: D TWILA K ROBERTS 1041 PIEDMONT OAKS DR. APOPKA, FL. 32703

Title: D COURTNEY N WALMER 1045 ABELL CIRCLE OVIEDO, FL. 32765

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 12/29/2006

N07000000005 FILED December 29, 2006 Sec. Of State bmcknight